2017-K1225

Assembly Resolution No. 1225

BY: M. of A. Blankenbush

COMMENDING Dominic Condino Motors, Inc. upon the occasion of celebrating its 100th Anniversary

WHEREAS, It is the custom of this Legislative Body to recognize that the quality and character of life in the communities across New York State are reflective of the concerned and dedicated efforts of those organizations and individuals that are devoted to the welfare of the community and its citizenry; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its long-standing traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to commend Dominic Condino Motors, Inc. upon the occasion of celebrating its 100th Anniversary; this exceptional organization will mark its origins and recognize its partners with a Community Centennial Celebration, to be held Saturday, May 12, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Founded in 1918, by the local Condino Family in the Village of Carthage, Jefferson County, New York, Dominic Condino Motors, Inc. has provided invaluable and outstanding service to the citizens of Jefferson County; and

WHEREAS, Dominic Condino Motors, Inc. serves as an outstanding family-owned business with quality service, dealing with car dealership and automotive-parts sales of popular vehicle makes and parts such as WHEREAS, Dominic Condino Motors, Inc. has been a member of the New York State Auto Dealers, Inc. since 1982, and is an award-winning business, being recognized for multiple honors such as the Chrysler Motors Corporation Quality Dealers Award in 1960, 1966, and 1968; and

WHEREAS, Half a century later, Dominic Condino Motors, Inc. operates under the same family name and continues to honor the principles the business was traditionally built upon, offering exceptional customer service in a friendly, caring, and trustworthy manor; and

WHEREAS, Dominic Condino Motors, Inc. is a community leader; its positive action changes peoples' lives, embodies the spirit of hope, improves communities, and makes this great Empire State a better place in which to live; and

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body that when organizations and individuals of such noble aims and accomplishments are brought to our attention, they should be recognized and applauded by all the citizens of this great Empire State, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to commend Dominic Condino Motors, Inc. upon the occasion of celebrating its 100th Anniversary; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Dominic Condino Motors, Inc.